

## TECHNICKÝ A ZKUŠEBNÍ ÚSTAV STAVEBNÍ PRAHA, s.p. Technical and Test Institute for Construction Prague

Akreditovaná zkušební laboratoř, Autorizovaná osoba, Notifikovaná osoba, Oznámený subjekt, Subjekt pro technické posuzování, Certifikační orgán, Inspekční orgán / Accredited Testing Laboratory, Authorized Body, Notified Body, Technical Assessment Body, Certification Body, Inspection Body. Prosecká 811/76a, 190 00 Praha 9 - Prosek, Czech Republic

Notified Body 1020

# CERTIFICATE OF CONSTANCY OF PERFORMANCE

No. 1020-CPR-070030188

In compliance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 9 March 2011 (the Construction Products Regulation or CPR), this certificate applies to the construction product:

#### CETRIS® cement-bonded particleboard

non-structural elements used for internal or external aplications in dry or humid conditions (thickness < 16.0 mm) structural elements used for internal or external aplications in dry or humid conditions (thickness ≥ 16.0 mm)

placed on the market under the name or trade mark of:

#### CIDEM Hranice, a.s.

Skalní 1088 Hranice I - Město 753 01 Hranice, Czech Republic INo: 14617081

and produced in the manufacturing plant:

### CIDEM Hranice, a.s. Division CETRIS

Nová 223 753 01 Hranice, Czech Republic

This certificate attests that all provisions concerning the assessment and verification of constancy of performance described in Annex ZA of the standard

#### EN 13986:2004+A1:2015[s1]

under system 1 for the performance set out in this certificate are applied and that the factory production control conducted by the manufacturer is assessed to ensure the

#### constancy of performance of the construction product.

This certificate was first issued on 6 September 2006 under CPD[s2] and will remain valid as long as neither the harmonised standard, the construction product, the AVCP methods nor the manufacturing conditions in the plant are modified significantly, unless suspended or withdrawn by the notified product certification body.

The stamp of the Notified Body 1020

Ostrava, 18 April 2016



1/m

Vojtěch Šebek Deputy manager of the Notified Body